
Construction Services 

February 2, 2021

Modesto Gomez 
Park 
Improvements 



2

Request for Action 

• Award of solicitation 2021-0260 construction services contract to 
Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC 

• Contract amount: $1,986,506.88

• Funding Sources: $1,450,506.88 (73%) Quality of Life 

$   536,000.00 (27%) Capital Funding Plan

EP..A_ 
TX~ 
19iii·iiii2M·F 



3

Project Location 
• Location: 4600 Edna Ave. 

• District: 8 

EP.A... 
TX~ 
191ii·iiiikh·F 



4

Scope of Work  

• Installation of a 12-Ft walking trail

• Installation of picnic tables 

• Installation of trash receptacles 

• Installation of park benches with accessible concrete slab and 
integrated wheelchair space for companion seating 

• Planting of trees on raised planters 

• Installation of pet waste station

• Installation of exercise stations 

• Subgrade stabilization 

• Rehabilitation of sports fields 

EP.A... 
TX~ 
89■11·1331lB·I 



5

Solicitation Summary 
• Solicitation advertised November 3, 2020 and November 10, 2020

• Solicitation posted on City website November 3, 2020

• Email (Purmail) notification sent out November 5, 2020

• A total of one hundred nine (109) viewers online 

• Total of nine (9) bids received, eight (8) local suppliers 

EP.A... 
TX~ 
19iii·llii4M·I 



6

Contractor Selection 

• Low Bid procurement process was selected for the Modesto Gomez 
Park Improvement project 

• Reason for selecting contractor 
• Demonstrated understanding of Parks standards, and similar project scope 

• Demonstrated successful completion of construction projects with similar 
characteristics 

• Contractor presented most cost effective bid 

EP.A... 
TX~ 
19iil·liiilt1·1 



7

Deliver exceptional services to 
support a high quality of life and 

place for our community 

0 VALUES 

Develop a vibrant regional 
economy, safe and beautiful 

neighborhoods and exceptional 
recreational, cultural and 

educational opportunities powered 

by a high performing government 

Integrity, Respect, Excellence, 
Accountability, People 



8

Brindar servicios excepcionales 
para respaldar una vida y un 

lugar de alta calidad para 
nuestra comunidad 

0 VALORES 

Desarrollar una econom1a regional 
vibrante, vecindarios seguros y 

hermosos y oportunidades 
recreativas, culturales y educativas 

excepcionales impulsadas por un 
gobierno de alto desempeno 

lntegridad, Respeto, Excelencia, 
Responsa bil i dad, Person as 


